The Investment Manager manages liquidity on a regular basis. The Fund 's overall exposure to liquidity risk

is monitored by the Directors on a quarterly basis.

Total3 months to

1 year

1 to 5 yearsLess than 1

month

COLLINS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

1 to 5 years

A 50 bps increase in interest rates would produce a decrease in net assets of

A 50 bps decrease in interest rates would produce an increase in net assets

Less than 1

month

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Fund will encounter difficulty in realising assets or raising funds to meet its

financial commitments. The Fund's main financial commitments are its ongoing annual operating expenses

and the bank loans within the structure. The details of security given to banks on their loans are disclosed in

notes 10, 11 and 16.

The table below shows the Company's sensitivity to a 50 bps increase or decrease in LIBOR interest rates,

representing the Directors' best estimate of a reasonable possible change.

1-3 months

26

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 28 February 2014 (continued)

COLLINS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

20. Financial risk management objectives (continued)

(c) Foreign currency risk

2014 2013

€ €

1,136,172 1,049,194

(1,136,172) (1,049,194)

(d) Credit risk

(e) Capital management

2014 2013

€ €

Total borrowings 12,313,395 13,152,615

(1,700,157) (2,334,833)

Net debt 10,613,238 10,817,782

Total equity 22,729,288 21,669,491

Gearing ratio 46.7% 49.9%

Less cash and equivalents

A 5% increase in foreign currency rates (sterling strengthens) would

produce an increase in net assets of

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the value of the Group's financial instruments will fluctuate because of

changes in foreign currency rates. Some of the Fund's investments, loan payments and dividend receipts

from its affiliates, may be in currencies other than Euro and exchange rate movements between those

currencies and the Euro will affect the NAV of the Fund.

A 5% decrease in foreign currency rates (sterling weakens) would

produce a decrease in net assets of